



City of Conway, Arkansas
Mayor's Office
1201 Oak Street
Conway, AR 72032
501.450.6110

Office of the Mayor
City of Conway
Bid Tabulation Sheet
www.cityofconway.org

Number of Bids Received - 3
Opened by: Felicia Rogers

Bid Number: 2015-13 – Sanitation_2015 Automated Side Loading Truck (CNG)

Bid Opening Date: Monday, March 9th, 2015 @ 10:00 A.M.

Bidder's Name	Total Amount of 2015 Automated Side Loading Truck	Total Amount of Trade – In 2009 Mack	Total Net Bid	Type of Equipment	Delivery Date
ShIPLEY Motor Company Inc.	\$283,807.00	\$57,900.00	\$225,907.00	Mack/Labree	260 days
Henard Utility Products Inc.	\$283,593.46	\$20,000.00	\$263,593.46	Mack/LEU	180 days
RiverCity Hydraulics	\$296,233.00	\$25,500.00	\$270,733.00	Peterbilt/Heil	60-70 days

Bid Winner: **RiverCity Hydraulics**

Bid Tabulations were approved by City Council on April 14th, 2015

For additional information regarding this bid; please contact Sanitation Director @ 501.450.6155



CITY OF CONWAY
SANITATION DEPARTMENT
P.O. Box 915
4550 Hwy. 64 West
Conway, AR 72033
(501) 450-6155
Fax: (501) 450-6157

Cheryl Harrington
Director

March 31, 2015

Mayor Tab Townsell
City Hall
1201 Oak Street
Conway, AR 72032

Re: 2015 Automated Side Loading Refuse Truck (CNG)

Dear Mayor Townsell,

Bids were submitted at 10.00 am, Monday, March 9, 2015 at Conway City Hall for 2015 Automated Side Loading Refuse Truck (CNG). Three bids were submitted:

Shpley Motor Equipment Company	\$225,907.00
Henard Utility Products Inc.	\$263,593.46
River City Hydraulics, Inc.	\$270,733.00

I recommend accepting the bid #3 from River City Hydraulics for \$270,733.00. This truck meets all specifications. Price includes tax and delivery costs.

Please advise if you have questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Jack Bell
Sanitation Interim Director

BID SUMMARY

2015 Automated Side Loading Refuse Truck (CNG)
Bid #2015-13

Bid #1 submitted by Shipley Motor Equipment Company
2015 Mack LEU613 w/Labrie
Automated Side Loading Refuse Truck (CNG)
\$225,907.00 after trade-in
Delivery time 260 Days ARO

Bid #2 submitted by Henard Utility Products, Inc.
2016 Mack LEU/Dadee/Scorpion
Automated Side Loading Refuse Truck (CNG)
\$263,593.46 after trade-in
Delivery time 180 Days ARO

Bid #3 submitted by River City Hydraulics, Inc.
2015 Peter Built Model 320/Heil Dura pack Python
Automated Side Loading Refuse Truck (CNG)
\$270,733.00 after trade-in
Delivery time 60 to 70 Days ARO

I recommend accepting the bid #3 from River City Hydraulics, Inc. with a bid of \$270,733.00. This truck meets all specifications. Prices include tax and delivery costs. The 2 lowest bids did not meet specifications.



City of Conway – Conway Sanitation Department
Bid Number: 2015-13
2015 Automated Side Loading Refuse Truck Bidder Submittal
Bid Opening Date: Wednesday, February 18th, 2015
City Hall, Downstairs Conference Room @ 10:00am
www.cityofconway.org

Total Cost for a Automated Side Loading Refuse Truck \$ 283,907.00
Total Cost for Trade In (2009 Mack) \$ (\$57,900.00)
Total Cost of after Trade In: \$ 225,907.00
Type of Truck: Mack / Laborer
Estimated Delivery Date: 260 Days

Authorized Agent bidding on this project:

Shiplay Motor Equipment Company
Company Name

Corey Miller
Company Representative Name

[Signature] 2/25/2015
Representative's Signature Date

620 Mountain Basc RD c.miller@shiplaymotor.com
Address Email Address

Pottsville AR 72858
City State Zip

479-770-6040 479-770-6146
Telephone Number Fax Number

**Unsigned bids will not be accepted.*



City of Conway – Conway Sanitation Department
Bid Number: 2015-13
2015 Automated Side Loading Refuse Truck Bidder Submittal
Bid Opening Date: Wednesday, February 18th, 2015
City Hall, Downstairs Conference Room @ 10:00am
www.cityofconway.org

Total Cost for a Automated Side Loading Refuse Truck \$ 283,593⁴⁶
Total Cost for Trade In (2009 Mack) \$ 20,000⁰⁰
Total Cost of after Trade In: \$ 263,593⁴⁶
Type of Truck: 2016 MACK LEU with Dadee/Scorpion^{29 yard}
Estimated Delivery Date: 180 Days from AWARD.

Authorized Agent bidding on this project:

Henard Utility Products INC.
Company Name

Michael McIntosh
Company Representative Name

Michael McIntosh 2/18/15
Representative's Signature Date

1920 S. Main Street mmcintosh@henardutility.com
Address Email Address

Searcy AR. 72143
City State Zip

501-268-1987 501-268-7437
Telephone Number Fax Number

***Unsigned bids will not be accepted.**



City of Conway – Conway Sanitation Department

Bid Number: 2015-13

2015 Automated Side Loading Refuse Truck Bidder Submittal

Bid Opening Date: Wednesday, February 18th, 2015

City Hall, Downstairs Conference Room @ 10:00am

www.cityofconway.org

Total Cost for a Automated Side Loading Refuse Truck \$ 296,233.00
Total Cost for Trade In (2009 Mack) \$ 25,500.00
Total Cost of after Trade In: \$ 270,733.00
Type of Truck: - 2015 Peterbilt model 320
with HEIL DURA PACK Python
Estimated Delivery Date: 60-70 DAYS
ARO

Authorized Agent bidding on this project:

River City Hydraulics, Inc
Company Name

Roger Williams
Company Representative Name

Roger Williams 2-20-2015
Representative's Signature Date

122 Magnet Drive vchroger@sbcglobal.net
Address Email Address

SHERWOOD AR 72120
City State Zip

501.835.5230 501.834.1233
Telephone Number Fax Number

**Unsigned bids will not be accepted.*